              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Collector-Emitter
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=40A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -520A/μs,
- 16 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 524 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 3.23 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 1.2 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 125℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=40A,VR=600V
di/dt= -520A/μs,
- 19 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 825 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 7.41 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 2.9 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 150℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=40A,VR=600V
di/dt= -520A/μs,
- 23 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 938 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 8.95 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 3.6 - mJ
Thermal Resistance
Parameter Symbol Max. Value Unit
IGBT Thermal Resistance, Junction - Case Rθ(j-c) 0.40 K/W
Diode Thermal Resistance, Junction - Case Rθ(j-c) 0.65 K/W
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
9V
11V
13V
15V
17V
19V 19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 40A
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 40A
Tj= 150℃
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 40A
Tj= 150℃
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 40A
i:       1        2         3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0274   0.0718
   07
07
   1
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
1
              DGW40N120CTL1A
S-M368D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 25-Apr-22                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
⚫